



London Market & Europe Insurance

Sompo International's London Market & Europe platform works through our broad distribution network outside of North America to offer multiline capabilities and exceptional financial strength to accounts around the globe. We seek business partners who, like ourselves, value committed long-term relationships with a focus on the following lines of business:

- Accident & Health
- Aerospace
- Casualty
- Crisis Managment: Political Violence & Terrorism
- Energy
- Financial Institutions
- Management LiabilityMarine
- Political & Financial Risk
- Professional Indemnity
- Property Retail
- Property Wholesale

Within each of these product areas, we pride ourselves on truly understanding our clients' risk exposures, tailoring risk management solutions and providing responsive and skilled claims handling.

Casualty

Our Casualty Insurance team offers both primary and excess coverage across a broad array of casualty products determined by both territory and sector. Our approach is to build long-term relationships with our clients and we work closely with our Energy and Property underwriting colleagues to offer integrated solutions specific to each account's needs.

Backed by the exceptional financial strength of Sompo's balance sheet, we have significant capacity and underwrite business through both our company platforms in London and Europe. We pride ourselves on providing superior service, both in responding to underwriting submissions and in paying valid claims promptly.

TARGET CLASSES

We offer tailored solutions across a number of sectors including, but not limited to:

- Transportation
- Utilities
- Construction
- Manufacturing
- Distribution
- Retail
- Public Sector
- Leisure

COVERAGE FEATURES

Primary and excess coverage across all products determined by both territory and sector, including Employers and Public Liability coverage where required.

SIGNIFICANT CAPACITY

Capacity: USD25m or equivalent currency

KEY CONTACTS

Mike Reid

Executive Vice President, Head of Casualty, International Insurance London Market General Liability T +44 (0) 20 7634 3818 E mreid@sompo-intl.com

Stella Baskerville

Vice President, International Liability Underwriter London Market & Europe Insurance T +44 (0) 20 7337 2953 E <u>sbaskerville@sompo-intl.com</u>

Henrietta Wharton

Assistant Vice President, Underwriter, International Liability T +44 (0) 207 337 2912 M +44 (0) 7408 812 479 E <u>hwharton@sompo-intl.com</u>

Harrison Adcock

Assistant Underwriter, General Liability London Market & Europe Insurance T +44 (0) 20 7246 6003 E hadcock@sompo-intl.com

CLAIMS

Jiyan Zora

Executive Vice President, Head of London Market & Europe Insurance Claims T +44 (0) 20 7337 2887 E jzora@sompo-intl.com

Richard Reid

Assistant Vice President, Casualty Claims T +44 (0) 20 7246 6059 M +44 (0) 78 6746 3007 E rreid@sompo-intl.com

LONDON

1st Floor, 2 Minster Court Mincing Lane London, EC3R 7BB United Kingdom T +44 (0) 20 7337 2800

About Sompo International

Sompo International Holdings Ltd. (Sompo International) is a global specialty provider of property and casualty insurance and reinsurance, headquartered in Bermuda. Sompo International companies are wholly owned subsidiaries of Sompo Holdings, Inc., whose core business encompasses one of the largest property and casualty insurance groups in the Japanese domestic market. Sompo International is a company driven by its core values, a carrier that holds promise, trust and the commitment to protect at the center of everything it does. We maintain excellent financial strength as evidenced by the ratings of A+ (Superior) from A.M. Best (XV size category) and A+ (Strong) from Standard and Poor's on our principal operating subsidiaries. For more information about Sompo International, please visit <u>www.sompo-intl.com</u>.

